

Title Adverse Reactions to the AstraZeneca Vaccine

Reference Number: RDF1800-23 Date of Response: 08/09/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

I would like to see the data you sent to the MHRA between 1st Dec 2020 and 31st Dec 2022 regarding Adverse Reactions to the AstraZeneca COVID-19 vaccine. I believe this data was sent on a weekly basis, was broken down by type of reaction and recorded whether there had been any fatalities.

The Trust does not hold this information. The information requested is held centrally, not locally, and there has never been a requirement for Trusts to report weekly; any incident would be reported in real time and MHRA retain that information.

Any individual incidents would be reported by the yellow card process, either by us or patients may report directly. Please see link as follows:

Yellow Card | Making medicines and medical devices safer (mhra.gov.uk)